
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Provider Bulletin 
Molina Healthcare of California 
molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-
professionals/home.aspx 

 December 17, 2025 

☐ Imperial 
☒Riverside 
☒San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☐Orange 
☒Sacramento 
☒San Diego 

Comprehensive Health Interventions for 
Lifelong Development (CHILD) Trainings 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal  
line of business. 

What you need to know: 
All Medi-Cal Managed Care Program primary care provider 
(PCP) offices who serve the pediatric population, ages 0-20 
years old, are required by the California Senate Bill No. 184 and 
the Department of Health Care Services to undergo staff 
training for pediatric vision, audiometric, anthropometric and 
dental screenings.  

Molina Healthcare of California, in collaboration with other 
California Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plans, has 
developed four pediatric preventive screening training videos 
under the umbrella of the Comprehensive Health Interventions 
for Lifelong Development (CHILD) initiative.  These online 
training videos incorporate research-based education from the 
former California Child Health and Disability Prevention (CHDP) 
program and industry leaders such as the American Academy 
of Pediatrics.  Starting December 15, 2025, providers can view 
and receive completion attestation forms for the following 
CHILD trainings: 

• Audiometric Screening 
• Anthropometric Screening 
• Pediatric Vision Screening 
• Topical Fluoride Dental Screening and Application 

When this is happening: 
Starting December 15, 2025, the four CHILD trainings and 
completion attestation forms will be available on the MHC 
website.  

Provider Action 
Providers are encouraged to complete 
applicable trainings by visiting the Molina 
Provider website: 
molinahealthcare.com/providers/ca/%20
medicaid/comm/training.aspx  
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-233-1753 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com  

Elias Gomez 562-723-9760 Elias.Gomez@molinahealthcare.com 

Velma Castillo 626-721-3089 Velma.Castillo@molinahealthcare.com 
Anita White 310-654-4832 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Anisha Brar N/A Anisha.Brar@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-783-0005 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento County Johonna Eshalomi 916-268-1418 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-454-4247 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County Vanessa Lomeli 909-419-3026 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 951-447-7585 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County Brigitte Maldonado 760-421-1466 Brigitte.Maldonado@molinahealthcare.com 

California Facilities 
(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Facility 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Los Angeles County Melessa Belcher  714-813-8522 Melessa.Belcher@molinahealthcare.com  

Imperial, San Diego & 
Sacramento 

Brittney Aguilar 916-216-9882 Brittney.Aguilar@molinahealthcare.com  

Riverside & San 
Bernardino MiMi Howard 562-455-3754 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

If you are not contracted with Molina and your fax number is not shared with a contracted provider, and you wish to opt out of receiving the 
MHC Provider Bulletin, please email mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. 

Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, and you will be removed within 30 days. 

Molina Healthcare of California: 200 Oceangate, Suite 100, Long Beach, CA 90802 
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